VOTERS’ LIST FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHESTERVILLE FOR THE YEAR 1890.
WINCHESTER PRESS PRINT

VOTERS’ LIST, 1890, FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF THE VILLAGE OF CHESTERVILLE

PART 1.
Persons Entitled to vote at Both MUNICIPAL Elections and Elections to the LEGISLATIVE
ASSEMBLY.
SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICES:
1. Chesterville. 4. Montreal. 7. Berwick.
2. Dunbar. 5. Winchester 8. Prescott.
3. Morrisburg. 6. Cornwall.
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°3 NAME 2 | LoT or Description O
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Z - Street
3 Allen, Patrick J P17 3 Oand M F 1
23 | Ault, George S. P18 4 OandMF 1
109 | Allen, Barney P18 4 Tand M F 1
5 Buckley, John W. P18 4 OandMF 1
11 | Bauldry, F. J. J P18 4 OandMF 1
28 | Brown, Miles, M. D. J P18 4 Oand M F 1
49 | Becksted, Jacob A. J P18 4 Oand M F 1
51 | Barkley, Wesley J P18 4 Tand M F 1
96 | Bogart, Daniel P18 4 OandMF 1
122 | Bogart, Jacob J P18 4 OandMF 1
126 | Bogart, Peter J P18 4 OandMF 1
128 | Bogart, James P. J P18 4 Tand M F 1
136 | Berry, Isaac G. P18 4 OandMF 1
163 | Buist, Robert P18 4 Oand M F 1
186 | Berry, Wm. S J P18 4 Tand M F 1
193 | Blacklock, J. J., M. D. P18 4 Oand M F 1
194 | Beattie, Robert J P18 4 Oand M F 1
10 | Coyne, Martin P18 4 OandMF 1
20 | Cameron, James P18 4 Oand M F 1
172 | Casselman, James C. J P18 4 Oand M F 1
178 | Casselman, Judson J P18 4 Tand M F 1
180 | Casselman, Casey L. J P18 4 Tand M F 1
184 | Casselman, O. D. J P18 4 Occupant and M F 1
188 | Casselman, Chester J P18 4 Oand M F 1
189 | Carter, David J P18 4 OandMF 1
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19
66
72
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17
41
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82
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198

46
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77
89
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143
166
167
190
214

195

26

Dwyer, Francis, sr.

Flynn, John

Feely, James
Ferguson, Rev. John
Franklin, A. A.
Fisher, Joseph

Fyke, Herbert
Flynn, Matthew
Flynn, Thomas
Fisher, Joseph

Grady, Michael J.
Grady, Patrick
Gibbons, Edward
Gibbons, Richard
Grady, James
Garrow, Frederick
Garrow, Allen
Garrow, Isaac
Garrow, John
Garrow, Arsa
Gillespie, James G.
Gillespie, Alex C.

Hummel, George
Hughes, Patrick C
Hummel, John
Hummel, Simon
Hummel, Cephrenus
Hopper, John
Hummell, Edward
Hopper, John
Hopper, Henry
Hopper, Charles
Hopper, Barney
Hopper, Edward
Hamilton, George
Hanes, Jeremiah
Hurtibise, Joseph
Harrison, William
Hopper, William

Johnston, Thomas J.

Knowland, Milo
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21
148
94
179

27
30
43
47
48
53
100
102
113
39
119
134

60

15
16
18

36

31
37
71
106
154
168
182

52
90
91
110
116
140
141
153
158

Lockwood, Hyram
Lapeer, Louis
Lasalle, Francis
Lawson, W. B.

Merkley, John A.
Merkley, Jacob
Moad, H. W.
Merkley, Samuel
Merkley, Allen
Merkley, Arthur
Merkley, Wm. A
Munroe, John
Merkley, Sylvester
Merkley, Ebenezar
Merkley, Joseph
McCloskey, Frank
McEwen, Joseph
McMahon, Thomas

Nash, Wm. J.

O’Keef, Michael
O’Keef, Thomas
O’Connor, Rev. Dean

Pilkey, Isaac

Robinson, Gordon
Roach, Edward
Richardson, E. J.
Reid, Rodeny

Rae, William

Rae, John
Robinson, Slyvanus

Socier, Wilford
Shirkey, George
Shirkey, Francis, sr.
Smith, James
Smith, Lyman
Smirl, Thomas
Scott, William
Smith, Wm. M.
Stitt, Richard
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175 | Stallmayre, Alexander P18 4 OandMF 1
176 | Shirkey, Francis, jr. J P18 4 Oand M F 1
196 | Spotten, James J P18 4 OandMF 1
61 | Vallie, Thomas J P18 4 Tand M F 1
171 | Wingard, Wm. E. J P18 4 Tand M F 1
174 | Wyatt, Silas J P18 4 Oand M F 1
146 | York, James J P18 4 Oand M F 1
PART II.
Persons Entitled to vote at MUNICIPAL Elections Only.

S = - Con _
g2 NAME = | LOT or Description O
=} o

=z Z Street
164 | Armstrong, Simeon 164 P18 4 (0] 2
Alford, John H. 206 P17 4 O 1
56 | Barrie, Wm. N. 56 P18 4 O 3
Barrie, John 150 P18 4 (0] 1
Beckstead, Wm. Alexander | 159 P18 4 0] 2
Bogart, Mary 192 P18 4 @) 1
59 | Casselman, Saloma 59 P18 4 0] 1
63 | Casselman, Minnie 63 P18 4 0] 1
70 | Cord, Albert 70 P18 4 0] 1
14 | Cunningham, James A 14 P18 4 @) 2
33 | Chambers, Charles 33 P18 4 0] 1
117 | Chambers, George 117 P18 4 @) 1
Casselman, Wesley 177 P18 4 @) 4
6 Dardis, Mrs. Thomas 6 P18 4 0] 3
Durant, Merrick 161 P18 4 0] 5
Elliott, William 183 P18 4 0] 1
Fulton, R. D. 142 P18 4 0] 1
38 | Gault, Leslie 38 P18 4 0] 4
105 | Gillmour, Daniel 105 P18 4 (0] 6
Gibbons, Jeremiah 199 P18 4 0] 3
Hamilton, Wesley 144 P18 4 0] 1




67 | Hummel, Saley 67 P18 4 @) 1
Huxtable, Rev. G. G. 170 P18 4 O 1
Kerr, Mary Ann 149 P18 4 (0] 1
25 | Murphy, Catharine 25 P18 4 O 1
65 | Munro, Gordon 65 P18 4 @) 3
101 | McGlone, Honor 101 P18 4 O 1
45 | Ouderkirk, Eli 45 P18 4 @) 1
Pickern, John 185 P18 4 O 1
87 | Ross, John S. 87 P18 4 @) 5
Stark, Alexander 156 P18 4 @) 7
Smith, John 202 P18 4 @) 1
Smith, E. 212 P18 4 @) 8
79 | Wolleghan, Abiah 79 P18 4 O 1
PART III.

Persons Entitled to Vote at Elections to the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY Only
S _ = Con .
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Z Z. Street

29 Brown, Wm. 29 P18 4 LHSand MF 1
35 | Bryson, Jeremiah 35 P18 4 Tand M F 1
69 | Bell, John 69 P18 4 Tand M F 1
78 | Becksted, Daniel 78 P18 4 Tand M F 1
112 | Beavin, Lemuel 112 P18 4 Occupant & M F 1
Barry, John 123 P18 4 Occupant & M F 1
Bogart, John 127 P18 4 LHSand MF 1
40 | Clements, Peter 40 P18 4 M F 1
54 | Carr, Hugh 54 P18 4 Tand M F 1
Casselman, Wm. H. 173 P18 4 LHSandMF 1
68 | Dwyer, James 68 P18 4 Tand M F 1
76 | Dwyer, Francis, jr. 76 P18 4 Oand M F 1
Dillabough, Joseph 135 P18 4 Tand M F 1
34 | Franklin, R. J. 34 P18 4 Tand M F 1
50 | Fyke, Zachariah 50 P18 4 Occupant & M F 1
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32
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Fyke, Calvin
Forbes, A. H.

Garret, Rufus
Graham, James

Hays, Curtis
Hays, Wm. C.
Hopper, Peter
Hughes, James
Hummel, Josiah
Hopper, James
Hopper, Eli
Hopper, Edgar
Hopper, Michael
Hopper, Isaac
Hopper, George
Harrison, John H.
Harrop, Robert

Johnston, William
Kittle, Isaiah
Lang, James

Muldoon, James
Myron, Merkley
Merkley, Henry
Merkley, Nathaniel
Maley, Charles
Malay, George
McLean, Christopher

O’Brien, John

Price, Jeremiah
Price, William

Rice, John
Rae, Charles B.

Smith, Derry
Smith, John
Shatrand, John
Smith, Charles
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22 | Smith, Wm. H. 22 P18 4 Tand M F 1

Soles, C. J. 201 P18 4 Occupant & M F 1
62 | Vallie, Robert P18 4 MF 1
55 | Walford, Henry 55 P18 4 Tand M F 1
88 | Washburn, Clark 88 P18 4 Occupant & M F 1
80 | Wooleghan, Thomas 80 P18 4 LHSandMF 1

Number of Jurors, 74.

I, MILO KNOWLAND, Clerk of the Municipality of Chesterville, in the County of
Dundas, do hereby certify that Parts One and Three within the list constitute a correct list for the
year 1890 of all persons appearing by the last revised Assessment Roll of the said Municipality,
to be entitled to vote at the elections for members of the Legislative Assembly, and that Parts
One and Two constitute a correct list for said year of all persons appearing by the said Roll, to be
entitled to vote at Municipal elections in said Municipality, and hereby call on all electors to
examine the said List and if any omissions or other errors are perceived therein, to take
immediate proceeding to have said errors corrected according to law.

Dated this 8" day of July 1890.

MILO KNOWLAND,
Clerk of the Village of Chesterville.



